
ALVORD AND ALVORD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1050 SEVENTEENTH STREET, N W.
SUITE 301

WASHINGTON, D.C.
ELIAS C ALVORD (1942) 20036 OF COUNSEL
ELLSWORTH C ALVORD (1964) URBAN A LESTER

(202) 393-2266

FAX (202) 393-2156

E-MAIL alvordlaw@aol.com
December 14, 2007

Mr. Vernon A. Williams
Secretary
Surface Transportation Board
395 "E" Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301 (a) are two (2) copies of a Memorandum of Rolling Stock Mortgage and
Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2007, a primary document as
defined in the Board's Rules for the Recordation of Documents.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Borrower: Grupo Ferroviario Mexicano, S.A. de C.V.
Bosque de Ciruelos No. 99
Col. Bosques de las Lomas
11700, Mexico, D.F.

Guarantor: Ferrocarril Mexicano, S.A. de C.V.
Bosque de Ciruelos No. 99
Col. Bosques de las Lomas
11700 Mexico, D.F.

Lender: Calyon
9 quai du president Paul Doumer
92920 Paris La Defense cedex / France

Ex-lm Bank: Export-Import Bank of the United States
811 Vermont Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20571
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A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document
is:

40 locomotives: FXE 4661 - FXE 4699.

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Memorandum of Rolling Stock Mortgage and Security Agreement.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $35.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Robert W. Alvord

RWA/sem
Enclosures
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DEC 14 •'07 -1
MEMORANDUM OF ROLLING STOCK MORTGAGE AND SECURITY m

AGREEMENT$URFACETRANSPOTlAHQN«»ll>

This Memorandum of Rolling Stock Mortgage and Security Agreement is made
and entered Into as of December 13,2007, by and among GRUPO FERROVIARIO
MEXICANO, SA OE C.V., a sociedad antjnlma cte cap/te/ varfaWe organized and
existing under the taws of Mexico (hereinafter referred to as the "Borrower0).
Ferrocarrll Mexlcano, S.A. de C.V. (hereinafter referred to as the "Guarantor"),
CALYON, a socidte anonym^ organized and existing under the laws of France
(hereinafter referred to as the "Lender") and the EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OP THE
UNITED STATES, an agency of ths United States of America ("Ex-lm Bank") (Ex-lm
Bank, together with the Lender, being hereinafter referred to as the "Credit Parties"),
respecting that certain Rolling Stock Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of
December 12,2007 (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement"), among
Borrower, Guarantor and the Credit Parties to secure, inter alia, certain rail equipment
pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated December 12,2007 (the "Credit Agreement11),
among Borrower, Guarantor and the Credit Parties, and the Commercial Facility
Agreement dated as of December 12,2007), among Borrower, Guarantor and Lender.

Borrower, Credit Parties, and Guarantor hereby affirm and acknowledge that:
Lender has agreed to loan to the Borrower and the Borrower has agreed to borrow
from fiie Lender, and the Borrower has agreed to grant the Credit Parties a first priority
security interest in all of the locomotives hereafter Identified (n Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto, pursuant to due corporate
authority, has caused this Memorandum of U.S. Security Agreement to be duly
executed in its corporate name by its officers, thereunto duly authorized, all as of the
date first above written.

BORROWER: LENDER:

GRUPO FERROVIAR/p MEXICANO, CALYON
S.A.DEC.V. , .

By:
Alfredo Catfar Perez
GeneralJoirector/Attorney-in-fact

Enrique Artu/b^Qava Escobedo
Attorney-in-fact
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EX-IM BANK

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF THE
UNITED STATES

By:__
Name:
Title: "

GUARANTOR

FERROCARR1L||VIEXICANO, S.A. DE C.V.

By:_

Gene^Director/Attomey-in-fact

By:/v y
Os*6vio/avler (Melas Esquinca
Assistant Genaraf Director/Attorney-in-faot

I certify that I hold the title set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of
the Borrower by authority of its board of directors and that I acknowledge that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Borrower I further
declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that
the foregoing is true and correct.

0 MEXICANO,GRUPO FERRO'
S.A. DE c:

By:^_
Alfredo C^fsar P6r
GeneraUDirector/Atfbrney-fn-fact

By:
Enrique Arturo N
Attomey-in-fact

I certify that \ hold the title set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of
the Lender by authority of its board of directors and that I acknowledge that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Lender. I further
declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that
the foregoing is true and correct.

i. frJfLol-1*
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EX-IM BANK GUARANTOR

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF THE FERROCARRIL MEXICANO, S.A. DE C.V.
UNITED STATES

Bv: /BLyT T- \'Y/̂  By:.
F.X. ROY JR. Name.
VICE PRESIDENT — ~

SPORTATlON DIVISION T!tle:_
hT-iMPURT BANK OF THE US

I certify that I hold the title set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of
the Borrower by authority of its board of directors and that I acknowledge that the ,
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Borrower. I further:'
declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that l!
the foregoing is true and correct. • , !:

I

GRUPO FERROVIARIO MEXICANO,!
S,A. DE C.V.

By:
Name:
Title:

1 certify that I hold the title set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of
the Lender by authority of its board of directors and that I acknowledge that the j.
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Lender. I further j ]
declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that :

the foregoing Is true and correct. •

CALYON

By:
Name:
Title:

464I01B
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I certify that I hold the title set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of
Ex-lm Bank by authority of its board of directors and that I acknowledge that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Ex-lm Bank. I
further declare under penalty of penury under the laws of the United States of America
that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF THE
UNITED STATES

By:
Name:
Title:

I certify that 1 hold the title set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of
the Guarantor by authority of its board of directors and that 1 acknowledge that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Guarantor. 1 further
declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that
the foregoing is true and correct.

FERROCARRIL MECCANO S.A. de
C.V.

By:_//V
Alfredo Cajaf Perez)
Genera^uirector/Attorney-in-fact

r Ortje'las Esquinca
Assistant General Director/Attorney-in-
fact

464101ft
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I certify that I hold the tide set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of
Ex-lm Bank by authority of its board of directors and that I acknowledge that the
execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Ex-lm Bank. I !'
further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America
that the foregoing is true and correct

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF THE ,'
UNITED STATES i

CE PRESIDENT
'ORTATiQN DIVISION i,

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF THE US
I certify that I hold the title set forth below, that this instrument was signed on behalf of'
the Guarantor by authority of Its board of directors and that I acknowledge that the i
execution of the foregoing Instrument was the free act and deed of Guarantor. I further
declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that !'
the foregoing is true and correct.

FERROCARRIL MEXICANO S.A. de |
C.V.

By:.
Name:
Title:

4641018
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SCHEDULE A

List of Locomotives

ID
NUMBER

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

REPORTING
MARK
FXE
FXte
FXE
FXE
VXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXF.
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXE
FXK
FXE
FXE

LOG
NUMBER

4660
4661
4662
4663
4664
4665
4666
4667
4668
4669
4670
4671
4672
4673
4674
4675
4676
4677
4678
4679
4680
4681
4682
4683
4684
4685
4686
4687
4688
4689
4690
4691
4692
4693
4694
4695
4696
4697
4698
4699

SERIAL
WMBER
8193
8194
8195
8196

'8197
8198
8199
8200

58201
58202
58203
18204
J8205
58206
58207
18208
58209
)8210
58211
58212
58213
58214
58215
38216
58217
58218
•8219
18220
!822I
18222
J8223
58224
!8225
58226
58227
J8228
18229
$8230
38231
i8232

MANUFACTURER

GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE

MODEL

544AC
344AC
S44AC
344AC
544AC
344AC
344AC
544AC
S44AC
344AC
S44AC
544AC
544AC
S44AC
344AC
B44AC
344AC
J44AC
J44AC
544AC
344AC
544AC
J44AC
544AC
544AC
544 AC
544AC
344AC
>44AC
544AC
344AC
344AC
344AC
344AC
344AC
344AC
J44AC
544AC
?44AC
J44AC

CLASSIFICATION
AAR

c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
C-C
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
C--C
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c
c-c

MAKE

GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
c.n
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
<JE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
GE
OF.
<JE
GE
GE

H.P.

400
400
400
400
400
400 .
400 I
400
400
400
400
400
400
400 '
400
400
400
400
400
400
400 1

400
400
400
400
400
400 I
400 _
400
400
400 :

400
400 _
400
400
400 ,
400
400
400
400

4641018



CERTIFICATION

I, Robert W. Alvord, attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and the
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that I have compared the
attached copy with the original thereof and have found the copy to be complete and
identical in all respects to the original document.

Dated:
Robert W. Alvord


